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Receive Special Agreements and Other Submittals that are to be sent 
Directly to the Central Office.  

Central Office will share with Area Office as Required

Review 
Agreed 
Upon 

Submittals 
for Area 
Office

All 
Agreed Upon 

Submittals 
Acceptable?

No Ready for 
Precon

Notify 
General 

Contractor

Yes

Issue Notice to Proceed.
When Required, Include 

Special Agreements:
Tribal, OJT, etc.

Contact Area Office to Schedule Precon Mtg:
- Agree on Date
- Agree on Attendees

+ Contr – Mgr/Supt, Subs, Suppliers
+ DOT – Proj Engr, Engr Tech, Other Gov’t

Agencies, Utility Reps

General Contractor to manage Submittal List to insure 
all submittals are submitted and approved per the 

required timeline prior to start of work type

Document for Managing 
List of Future Submittals

Revise 
Unacceptable 

Items 
and 

Resubmit

General Contractor 
Prepares and 

Distributes Mtg 
Agenda to 

ALL Primary 
Attendees

Contractor Leads Mtg Discussion per Agenda:

- Plan Review & Proposed Changes
- Timing
- Schedule
- Other Agenda Items
- Future Submittals
- Proposed Method for Timely Submittals

DOT Distributes Meeting Minutes and 
Unresolved Issues to all Attendees 

and Principle Stakeholders

DOT prepares documents for the 
following items:

1- Meeting Minutes
2 - All Unresolved Issues 

Prior to 
Scheduling 

Preconstruction 
Meeting, 

Begin 
Preparation of 
**Required 
Submittals 

Listed in Project 
Documents

Negotiate with 
Area Engr to 

Reach Agreement 
on:

1- Which Submittals 
to be Provided Before 
Scheduling Precon

2 - Tracking Method 
for those Submittals 
to be Supplied After 
Precon

Develop List 
of Future 

Submittals
and

Submit 
Agreed 
Upon 

Submittals

Prepare & Send:
- Mtg Confirmation
- Required Agenda 

Items

**Required Submittals includes ALL items to be submitted such as Contract Information, Proposed Sequence Changes, Proposed Design Changes,  Schedule, Shop Drawings, Permits,
Certifications, Falsework Designs, Mix Designs, etc. 

A1

A2

A3

A4

B1 B2

C1

D1

D2

D3

D2a

D4

D5

D6

D7

D8

D9


